Commission Review
Log of Temporary Rule Filings
July 28, 2022 through August 18, 2022

* Approval Recommended, ** Objection Recommended, *** Other

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 10C cover inland fishing including jurisdictional issues involving the Marine
Fisheries Commission (.0100); general rules (.0200); game fish in inland fishing waters (.0300);
nongame fish in inland fishing waters (.0400); primary nursery areas (.0500); and anadromous fish
spawning areas (.0600); game fish in coastal fishing waters (.0700).

Flounder 15A NCAC 10C .0307
Amend*
Striped Bass 15A NCAC 10C .0314
Amend*
Trout 15A NCAC 10C .0325
Adopt*
Red Drum 15A NCAC 10C .0326
Adopt*
Manner of Taking Nongame Fishes 15A NCAC 10C .0401
Amend*
Taking Nongame Fishes by Special Device for Bait or Perso... 15A NCAC 10C .0402
Amend*
Taking and Possession of Nongame Fishes 15A NCAC 10C .0409
Adopt*
American Eel 15A NCAC 10C .0410
Adopt*
Atlantic Croaker 15A NCAC 10C .0411
Adopt*
Black Drum 15A NCAC 10C .0412
Adopt*
Blue Crab 15A NCAC 10C .0413
Adopt*
Bluefish 15A NCAC 10C .0414
Adopt*
Bowfin 15A NCAC 10C .0415
Adopt*
Blue Catfish, Channel Catfish, and Flathead Catfish 15A NCAC 10C .0416
Adopt*
Cobia 15A NCAC 10C .0417
Adopt*
Freshwater Mussels 15A NCAC 10C .0418
Adopt*
Grass Carp 15A NCAC 10C .0419
Adopt*
King Mackerel 15A NCAC 10C .0420
Adopt*

Margined Madtom and Tadpole Madtom 15A NCAC 10C .0421




Adopt*

Striped Mullet and White Mullet
Adopt*

Alewife and Blueback Herring
Adopt*

Sharks

Adopt*

Sheepshead

Adopt*

Spanish Mackerel

Adopt*

Spot

Adopt*

Tarpon

Adopt*

Weakfish (Gray Trout)
Adopt*

Other Fishes

Adopt*

Inland Game Fishes Designated in Coastal Fishing Waters
Adopt*

The rules in Subchapter 10D are game lands rules.

Jordan Game Land in Chatham, Durham, Orange, and Wake Cou...

Adopt*

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

10C

10C

10C

10C

10C

10C

10C

10C

10C

10C

10D

.0422

.0423

.0424

.0425

.0426

.0427

.0428

.0429

.0430

.0701

.0240



