Commission Review Log of Temporary Rule Filings July 28, 2022 through August 18, 2022

* Approval Recommended, ** Objection Recommended, *** Other

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 10C cover inland fishing including jurisdictional issues involving the Marine Fisheries Commission (.0100); general rules (.0200); game fish in inland fishing waters (.0300); nongame fish in inland fishing waters (.0400); primary nursery areas (.0500); and anadromous fish spawning areas (.0600); game fish in coastal fishing waters (.0700).

<u>Flounder</u> Amend*	15A NCAC 10C .0307
<u>Striped Bass</u> Amend*	15A NCAC 10C .0314
<u>Trout</u> Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0325
<u>Red Drum</u> Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0326
<u>Manner of Taking Nongame Fishes</u> Amend*	15A NCAC 10C .0401
<u>Taking Nongame Fishes by Special Device for Bait or Perso</u> Amend*	15A NCAC 10C .0402
<u>Taking and Possession of Nongame Fishes</u> Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0409
<u>American Eel</u> Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0410
Atlantic Croaker Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0411
Black Drum Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0412
Blue Crab Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0413
Bluefish Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0414
Bowfin Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0415
Blue Catfish, Channel Catfish, and Flathead Catfish Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0416
Cobia Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0417
Freshwater Mussels Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0418
<u>Grass Carp</u> Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0419
King Mackerel Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0420
Margined Madtom and Tadpole Madtom	15A NCAC 10C .0421

Adopt*	
<u>Striped Mullet and White Mullet</u> Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0422
Alewife and Blueback Herring Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0423
<u>Sharks</u> Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0424
<u>Sheepshead</u> Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0425
<u>Spanish Mackerel</u> Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0426
<u>Spot</u> Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0427
<u>Tarpon</u> Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0428
<u>Weakfish (Gray Trout)</u> Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0429
<u>Other Fishes</u> Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0430
Inland Game Fishes Designated in Coastal Fishing Waters Adopt*	15A NCAC 10C .0701
The rules in Subchapter 10D are game lands rules.	
Jordan Game Land in Chatham, Durham, Orange, and Wake Cou	15A NCAC 10D .0240

Adopt*